ANNUAL FEE REPORT

July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
HAZARDOUS WASTE BUREAU

October 2016



New Mexico Environment Department
Hazardous Waste Bureau

Fee Collection during FY2016 (July 01, 2015 - June 30, 2016)

Under the provisions of 20.4.2.202 NMAC: "NMED shall review the amount of fees collected and the amount of
money expended administering the Hazardous Waste Management Program for the prior state fiscal year and
submit a report on its review to the Board. The report shall include for each facility the amount of fees collected,
the number and types of permitting actions taken, submittals reviewed, a summary of the time required to
conduct each review or permitting action, and an analysis of the cost of regulatory oversight."

HWB Annual Fees*** $ 497,750.00
HWB Document Review Fees **** $ 885,360.35
KAFB Cooperative Agreement** $ 250,000.00
WIPP Fee Agreement* $ 549,211.00
LANL Fee Agreement* $ 310,736.00
Total Fees Received $ 2,493,057.35
Note:

* Fee Agreement during FY2016. Fee letters state annual fee will be creditied to supplemental fees if
supplemental fees paid by due date.

**Cooperative Agreement for Kirtland Air Force Base Bulk Fuels Facility Spill.

***Does not include annual fees paid by facilities with supplemental fee agreements. All annual fees received by
facilities under a supplemental fee agreement are credited to the agreement.

**** Includes permit renewals and late fees



Fees Received by Facility for FY2016

FY16 Supplemental

Document Fees Fees/Cooperative Total Fees

Permit Fees Received FY16 2016 Annual Fee Agreements Received
Advance Chemical Treatment $ - $ 2,000.00 | $ - $ 2,000.00
Cannon Air Force Base $ 66,250.00 | $ 38,250.00 | $ - $ 104,500.00
Fort Bliss $ 24,500.00 | $ 9,000.00 | $ - $ 33,500.00
Fort Wingate Depot Activity $ 221,750.00 | $ 69,000.00 | $ - $ 290,750.00
Holloman Air Force Base $ 153,250.00 | $ 44,250.00 | $ - $ 197,500.00
Kirtland Air Force Base** $ 36,000.00 | $ 38,250.00 | $ 250,000.00 | $ 324,250.00
Los Alamos National Laboratory * $ - $ - $ 310,736.00 | $ 310,736.00
Melrose Range $ 4,000.00| $ 5,250.00 | $ - $ 9,250.00
NASA $ 97,500.00 | $ 51,500.00 | $ - $ 149,000.00
Navajo Refining Company $ 19,000.00 | $ 45,000.00 | $ - $ 64,000.00
PNM Person Generating Station $ 4,000.00| $ 4,000.00 | $ - $ 8,000.00
Safety Kleen Albuquerque $ 1,000.00 | $ 8,000.00 | $ - $ 9,000.00
Safety Kleen Farmington $ 500.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ - $ 4,500.00
Sandia National Laboratories $ 107,099.27 | $ 52,250.00 | $ - $ 159,349.27
Spartan Technologies $ 68,000.00 | $ 4,750.00 | $ - $ 72,750.00
Transwestern Pipeline $ 2,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ - $ 6,000.00
Triassic Park Disposal Facility $ - $ - $ - $ -
Waste Isolation Pilot Plant * $ - $ - $ 549,211.00 | $ 549,211.00
Western Refining Company - Bloomfield | $ 6,500.00 | $ 22,500.00 | $ - $ 29,000.00
Western Refining Company - Gallup $ 38,500.00 | $ 14,500.00 | $ - $ 53,000.00
White Sands Missile Range $ 35,511.08 | $ 81,250.00 $ 116,761.08
Totals $ 885,360.35 | $ 497,750.00 | $ 1,109,947.00| $ 2,493,057.35

Note:

* Fee Agreement during FY2016. Fee letters state: Annual fee will be credited to supplemental fee agreement if paid by due date. All
supplemental fees were paid on time, however, if annual fee is noted, then facility paid both supplemental and annual fee. Any annual
fees or document review fees received by HWB from facilities under a fee agreement are credited to the facility during the following
billing cycle unless invoice amount exceeds supplemental fee agreement amount. If invoice amounts exceed supplemental fee

agreement amount then HWB does not credit facility in accordance with 74-4-4.2(K) NMAC.

**Cooperative Agreement signed with facility for activities completed at the KAFB BFFS.




The following table provides a listing of the fees collected and the associated hours of staff during FY2016 for each facility. The Total Annual Fee
Amount Received is the assessment of the annual fee based on unit types at the facility. The annual fees are to cover miscellaneous items, non-
specific tasks, related to the facility such as meetings and site visits. Total Miscellaneous Hours are the hours associated to non-specific facility
tasks. Total Amount Received is the amount for all fees collected under 20.4.2 NMAC which include annual and document review fees. Total Hours
list the hours associated with the facility. The $70.48 hourly rate is based on a formula relating to cost associated with staff and contractual support
such as salaries, benefits, and operating costs (rent, phones, etc.). The hourly rate is multiplied by the hours to determine costs related to the facility

in a given year.

Annual Fee Amount Received versus Miscellaneous Hours Total Amount Received versus Total Hours
FY16 Azguoali;ee Miscl—l(l);?lleous Miscellaneous at| Difference at | Total Amount Total Hours Total at Difference at
) $70.48 $70.48 Received $70.48 $70.48
Received Hours

Advance Chemical Treatment/Rinchem
FY16 s 2,000 | 200.42] $ 14,126 | $ (12,126))] $ 2,000 | 261.17] $ 18,407 | $ (16,407)
Cannon Air Force Base
FY16 s 38,250 | 92.50[ $ 6,519 [ $ 31,731 || $ 104,500 | 1178.50] $ 83,061 | $ 21,439
Fort Bliss
FY16 s 9,000 | 5.25] $ 370 | $ 8,630 || $ 33,500 | 298.00] $ 21,003 | $ 12,497
Fort Wingate Depot Activity
FY16 s 69,000 | 127.25] $ 8,969 | $ 60,031 | $ 290,750 | 1240.50| $ 87,430 | $ 203,320
Holloman Air Force Base
FY16 s 44,250 | 110.00] $ 7,753 | $ 36,497 || $ 197,500 | 2390.25| $ 168,465 [ $ 29,035
Kirtland Air Force Base**
FY16 s 38,250 | 2065.45] $ 145573 [$  (107,323)J] $ 324,250 | 336745 $ 237,338 | $ 86,912
Los Alamos National Laboratory *
FY16 s - | 3554.00] $ 250,486 [$  (250,486)]] $ 310,736 | 8225.00]$ 579,698 | $  (268,962)
Melrose Air Force Range
FY16 s 5,250 | 5.50] $ 388 | $ 4862 ] $ 9,250 | 216.75] $ 15277 | $ (6,027)
NASA White Sands Test Facility
FY16 s 51,500 | 104.50] $ 7,365 | $ 44,1351 $ 149,000 | 968.00| $ 68,225 | $ 80,775
Navajo Refining Corporation
FY16 s 45,000 | 82.33] $ 5,803 | $ 39,197 | $ 64,000 | 1678.58[ $ 118,306 | $ (54,306)
PNM Persons Generating Station
FY16 s 4,000 | 1.00[ $ 70 | $ 3,930 || $ 8,000 | 44.25] $ 3,119 [$ 4,881
Safety-Kleen Albuquerque
FY16 s 8,000 | 2.75] $ 194 [$ 7,806 || $ 9,000 | 683.00] $ 48,138 | $ (39,138)
Safety-Kleen Farmington
FY16 s 4,000 | 1.75['$ 123 ] $ 38771 $ 4,500 | 514.00] $ 36,227 [ $ (31,727)
Sandia National Laboratories
FY16 s 52,250 | 490.75] $ 34,588 | $ 17,662 J| $ 159,349 | 1973.75[$ 139,110 | $ 20,239
Sparton Technology
FY16 s 4,750 | 102.75] $ 7,242 | $ (24920 $ 72,750 | 270.75] $ 19,082 | $ 53,668
Triassic Park Disposal Facility
FY16 s - | 3.25] $ 229 | $ (229)|] $ - | 978.42| $ 68,959 | $ (68,959)
Transwestern Pipeline
FY16 s 4,000 | 11.00 $ 775 ] $ 3225 || $ 6,000 | 110.75] $ 7,806 [ $ (1,806)
Waste Isolation Pilot Plant *
FY16 s - | 2639.75/ $ 186,050 [$  (186,050)]] $ 549,211 | 4361.00] $ 307,363 |$ 241,848
Western Refining Company - Bloomfield
FY16 s 22,500 | 147.83] $ 10,419 | $ 12,081 J| $ 29,000 | 203.08 $ 14,313 [ $ 14,687
Western Refining Company - Gallup
FY16 s 14,500 | 88.83] $ 6,261 | $ 8,239 || $ 53,000 | 595.83] $ 41,994 | $ 11,006
White Sands Missile Range
FY16 s 81,250 | 22.50[ $ 1,586 | $ 79,664 || $ 116,761 | 245.75] $ 17,320 | $ 99,441
TOTALS
FY16 s 497,750 9859]%  694,8388]%  (197,138)}] $ 2,493,057 | 29,805 $ 2,100,641 $ 392,416




Number of documents and hours of review for FY2016

Number of | Total Hours per

Documents | Document Type
Document Type Received for FY2016
ACA/ACM Completion Report 6 276.00
ACA/ACM Work Plan 3 58.50
Audit Review 11 729.00
Certification of Completion 7 187.75
Class 1 modification (with prior approval) 6 138.75
Class 1 modification (without prior approval) 21 257.00
Class 2 modification 2 863.25
Class 3 modification 2 20.50
Class 3 Petition for CAC/NFA 14 1197.00
Closure Plan - Subpart X 3 102.00
CMS Report/CME 6 303.00
Corrective Action Section 1 30.75
Facility Wide Work Plan 1 16.00
FFCO Administration 15 179.50
Interim Measures Monitoring Report 1 43.00
Interim Measures Report 4 166.25
Interim Measures Work Plan 21 1485.50
Investigation Report (RFI Report)/Phase Report 39 2389.00
Investigation Report with Risk Assessment 6 950.00
Investigation Work Plan 1 15.00
Investigation Work Plan (RFI Work Plan) 38 2277.00
Monitoring Plan 30 724.00
Notice of Land Transfer 2 43.00
Operation and Maintenance Plan 6 219.75
Periodic Monitoring Report 108 2638.00
Permit 10 2740.17
Pilot/Aquifer Test Work Plan 7 151.50
Post Closure Permit Renewal 1 168.00
Release Assessment/SWMU Assessment Report 10 307.25




Number of documents under review and average time per document review for

FY2016

Document under review during
Facility FY16 AVG Hours per document
ACT/RNCH 2 30.4
CAFB 22 49.4
FB 13 22.5
FWDA 28 39.8
HAFB 38 60.0
KAFB 59 22.1
LANL 110 42.5
MELR 3 70.4
NASA 29 29.8
NRC 11 145.1
PNM 2 21.6
SKAL 4 170.1
SKFA 2 256.1
SNL 36 41.2
ST 1 168.0
TPDF 1 975.2
TWP 1 99.8
WIPP 23 69.8
WRB 5 11.1
WRG 19 26.7
WSMR 13 17.2
Notes:

A fee agreement was in place during FY16 with LANL and WIPP and the document
review fees were credited against the fee agreement.



New Mexico Environment Department
Hazardous Waste Bureau

Fee Collection during FY2016 (July 01, 2015 - June 30, 2016)

Under the provisions of 20.4.3.800 (B) NMAC: "NMED shall prepare and submit to the
Environmental Improvement Board a report describing the funds received pursuant to these
regulations and the activities performed with the use of these funds."

HW Generator Fees $ 328,775.46

Total Fees Received $ 328,775.46




"JuelS 3suajaq Jo uswiedaq syl pue pun4 Aouabiawg a1sep\ snoplezeH

ay1 uiyum Ajajos palajdwod saniAinde 1dadaxa sa82inos Buipuny GAH |Ie JO uoieulquiod e ale Ajsnoinaid paisi| SaniAndy ‘|ids Aljioed sjan4

MIing aseg 9210 Iy PUBLIY 8yl 01 parejal salAnde dn-ues|d 1o} 92104 Iy 8yl Yyum Juswaalby aaneladoo) jeak-g e paubis Aouaby ayl ‘9T Ad
Buunp ‘os|y ‘saniAnoe Juawadlojua pue Bumiwiad Juswbne 0y Buipuny eluswa|ddns [euonippe Yim neaing ay) sapinoid juels) 10y Alan0day pue
UOIeAIBSUOD 92JN0S3Y S,UOITRIISIUILPY UONI3]01d [2IUSWUOIAUT 8U] pUB pund UOIOY 9AI031I0D 8yl "(S9a- Jojelaus) saaH a1Se)\ snopiezeH

[enuuy pue S894 UOIJY SANISLI0DMIWISd 8)SeM SnopiezeH puokaq Buipuny felusws|ddns saal@oal (gMH) Nesing slsep snopiezeH ayl :910N
18bpng bBulurewsy| 06'525'v26'T $ | 69°26€'825  $ | T0°'Z2S'0L $ | 66'9€6'05¢ $ | 6T¥2e'2Tc $| 0628.'868 $| 1028 $ | T2'905'€S $ | €6'€10'0¢ $ 196png Bulureway
[elol| 9L SIv'vIS'y $| ¥€T1€8'V6T $| 00'T69'0T8 $ | G208L'GEE $ | GO2vT'99y $ | G9°'/GZ'9€E'T $ | ¢8'96¢2'88T'T $ | 658608 $ | 26'99€86 $ |relol
Byof 6£°28T'ceyr  $ | LO'¥00'VT $ | L' TY9'69 $|90ves'08 $|86L05'6E $| TreEv8’loc B - $ | 88'268'T $|25€9.'6 $ 18410
spenuod| Te0ve'sie  $| 92°229'G $ | 06°'G00'TOT  $ | 0081 $ | ¥€'2LL'STT $| TL'98L°CS $ - $ - $ - $ S1oeuo)
%62 6T :8b1eyd 108upul| Z0'€€0'69S  $ | 56°0€€'82 $ | GV66¥'€0T $| L26G2'Tyr $| ¥S892'0S $| GT9E6'ELT | LG LTT' VT $ | 2ze6e'eT $| 8L°L2EYT $ %62'6T :8breyDd 108.1pu|
g43%9Sd| ¥0'556'9¥2'€ $ | 95°898'0¥T  $ | 8G¥YS'9eS  $ | 2¥'688'CTC $ | 62°€65'092 $ | 82'T69'T0O6 $ | GZ'6LT'VWO'T $ | 6¥7'2T6'89 $ | 29'GL2'VL $ d3%Sd
asuadx3 neaing [eiol asuadx3 neaing [eiol
[e1o01| 99°'T¥6'88¥'9 $ | €0'68T'cc. $| TO'ETZ'T88 $| 02.°/99'985 $ | ¥8'99¥'8/9 $ | GG'0v0'GLT'C $ | €8'8.€'88T'T $ | 08'709'LET $ [ 06'08€'8TT ¢ |[e10L _
Jaylof 00°00T's8S  $ | 00°002'2TT ¢ | 00°009'GL $|00005'€6 $|0000.'€9 $|0000S5'Gce $ - $ | 00°000‘% $ | 00°009°0T $ 18410
S)enuoD| 00°008°'9T.  $ | 00°000°00E€ ¢ | 00'00S'SOT  $ | 00°00S $ | 00'008'G8T $ | 00'000°'GeT ¢ - $ - $ - $ S1oeuo)
%62 6T :8breyd 108upul| 99'T¥2'062  $ | £0°682'0S $ | TOETZ'ETT $|02.299'6. $|¥899€'69 $ | SS0V0'S6C  $ | €8°0ST viT $ | 08'709'TC $| 0682V LT $ %62'6T :8bJeyDd 108.1pu|
a3%®Sd| 00°00€'96E'y $ | 00002092 $ | 00°006'98G ¢ | 00'000'STY $ | 00°009'6SE $ | 00°00S'62S'T $ | 00'8VZ'V¥0'T $ | 00°000°CTT $ | 00'25e'06 $ d3%Sd
186png neaing [e101 186png nealing [e101
O W T = = T oW I
(< =Au) > I = = n ®c o
SR = 58
ags S a 5 3 = 3 82 ag s
N o) o) S == . N
So8 9 g o E ¢ 28 233 28 |2¢9¢%
o5 © = 3 w3 S S 0 o we Q O o 5
o= a D = w @ = = N 2 ST w 5 o o =
s 9 SN m o m py 23 n=c n < s 9
- ® IS o S o o S n = TE g
o 0] = ® O o = ! = @
W > @ T 2 @ %) M = o
< i ) o ® w Ul = 0 <Q
] @ & @ @ = o @
©) ) &

S3ANLIANIdX3 9T A4



	2016 Annual Fee Report 1
	2016 Annual Fee Report 2
	2016 Annual Fee Report 3
	2016 Annual Fee Report 4
	2016 Annual Fee Report 5
	2016 Annual Fee Report 6
	2016 Annual Fee Report 7
	2016 Annual Fee Report 8

